FEE SCHEDULE

This fee schedule ("Fee Schedule") sets out the applicable fees payable to the School by students who enrol for classes (including trial classes) and events (including workshops) and/or purchase class packages with Ballet Quarter Singapore Pte Ltd ("School" or "Ballet Quarter"), in addition to any term or course fees.

This Fee Schedule is only meant to be an indicative guideline and is not meant to be comprehensive. There may be additional fees or adjustments to fees depending on the circumstances, which the School will inform the students of. There may also be other fees which are payable to external entities (for example, registration fees for competitions).

This Fee Schedule may also be revised by the School from time to time, and at any point in time, the most updated version of the Fee Schedule shall apply.

Type of Fee	Details	Fee
Registration Fee	 Payable by students enrolling in Ballet for Tots, Pre-Primary Foundation, RAD Pre-Primary, RAD Primary in Dance, RAD Grades 1-5, RAD Vocational Grades, Pre-Professional Programme for the first time. This is a one-time fee payable to the School at the point of enrolment into the student's first term with the School for the above courses. Non-refundable and non-transferrable. 	\$50
Deposit Fee (With Effect From 1 April 2023)	 Payable by students enrolling in Ballet for Tots, Pre-Primary Foundation, RAD Pre-Primary, RAD Primary in Dance, RAD Grades 1-5, RAD Vocational Grades, Pre-Professional Programme. The amount payable by a student as Deposit Fee will vary depending on the type of classes enrolled in by the student. It may need to be supplemented if, for example, the student enrols in new class types, changes class types or advances a level. Please refer to the School's 	Amount payable for each class type / level: \$150 Ballet for Tots Pre-Primary Foundation RAD Pre-Primary

	terms and conditions for further details about the amount of Deposit Fee payable. • Non-transferrable. Subject to the School's terms and conditions, the Deposit Fee will only be refunded (less any transaction fees) to a student withdrawing from the School entirely, after the student's last scheduled lesson with the School.	RAD Primary RAD Grades 1-5 RAD Vocational Grades
Monthly School Fees (To take effect from the School Year starting 1 May 2023)	 For students enrolled in the following class types – Ballet for Tots, Pre-Primary Foundation, RAD Pre-Primary, RAD Primary, RAD Grades 1-5, RAD Vocational Grades, Pre- Professional Programme: (a) Class fees, which may be revised from time to time, are charged on a monthly and recurring basis. (b) Unless otherwise agreed with the School, class fees for the next month will be charged to the credit card registered with the School for each student on around the 25th day of the current month. 	Amount payable for each class type / level per month:: \$119/month: Ballet for Tots Pre-Primary Foundation; RAD Pre-Primary \$129/month (Terms 1 & 2); \$258/month (Terms 3 & 4): RAD Primary in Dance \$269/month: RAD Grades 1 & 2 \$279/month: RAD Grades 3 \$289/month: RAD Grades 4 & 5

		\$429/month: RAD Intermediate Foundation RAD Intermediate \$299/month: RAD Advanced Foundation,
		RAD Advanced 1 RAD Advanced 2
Examination Administrative Fee	 Payable by each student registering for RAD examinations with the School. Payment of this fee must be made in addition to the official RAD examination fees by the School's deadline in order to confirm the student's registration for the exam with the School. The School will inform students of the payment deadline in advance of the registration period for each exam session. This fee covers registration form processing, prop/accessories usage, and miscellaneous expenses incurred in the arrangement of live/filmed examinations. This fee does not include official RAD examination fees. Should a pianist or other accompanist be required, an additional fee will be charged based on the pianist or accompanist's rates for classes, mock exams and/or the actual exam. Non-refundable and non-transferrable. 	Minimum of \$80, subject to individual requirements
Competition Administrative Fee	 Payable by students registering in competitions as a representative of the School. This fee will have to be paid each time the student registers for a competition as a representative of the School. 	\$80

	 This fee does not include the registration fees for the competition or the fees for any required costumes (if any). Non-refundable (even if the student does not actually participate in the competition for any reason) and non-transferrable. 	
Class/Level Change Administrative Fee	 Payable by students who have their request to change classes / levels approved by the School after enrolment in a class/level has already been confirmed. Non-refundable and non-transferrable. 	\$50
Performance Participation Fee	 Payable by students who will be participating in any performance or recital organised by the School. This fee must be paid by the student prior to the start of rehearsals relating to each performance or recital. This fee will vary depending on the performance or recital, and the School will inform the student of the actual fee prior to the rehearsals. Non-refundable and non-transferrable. 	Variable, depending on the performance or recital
Studio Hire Fee	 Payable per hour by students or members of the public who intend to rent the School's studios. The minimum hire duration for members of the public is 30 minutes per session. Member Rate: Students enrolled in Ballet Quarter are entitled to 20% off Public rates, subject to a minimum hire duration of 60 minutes per session. For further information on studio hires, please refer to the School's terms and conditions. 	Public rate: \$120/h

Last updated: 10 March 2023